

CS No. 763/24
Arjun Singh Arora vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-008192-2024

24.09.2024

Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Advocate for plaintiff.

There is some discrepancies in the particulars of defendant No.1/State. Let the same be amended.

Following questions are to be considered on next date :

1. Whether the National Trust for Welfare of Persons with Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Mental retardation and Multiple Disabilities Act, 1999 and Rules, 2000 are applicable in the present case?
2. Whether the civil suit is maintainable in the present case?

On filing of amended memo of parties and PF, notice be issued to defendant No.1.

Notice to defenadnt No.2 be handed over Dasti to Id. Counsel for plaintiff, who may serve it upon him through all modes and file an affidavit of proof of service on next date.

Be listed for **14.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.09.2024