

Civ DJ No. 763/24
Arjun Singh Arora v. State (Govt Of NCT Of Delhi)
CNR No. DLWT01-008192-2024

10.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Shrikul Jha, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld.
 Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available as she is out of station.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff also.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.02.2025