

Civ DJ NO. 763/24
Arjun Singh Arora v. State (Govt Of Nct Of Delhi)
CNR No. DLWT01-008192-2024

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Arpita Mandal, Ld. Counsel for the State/respondent
through VC.
Sh. Sujeet Dabas, Pairvi Officer for the State.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file an
application for amendment of the plaint along with the amended plaint.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **10.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.12.2025