

Civ DJ NO. 763/24

ARJUN SINGH ARORA Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
CNR No. DLWT01-0081922024

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Arpita Mandal,
Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Certain clarifications are required from the plaintiff.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he is
out of India and will come in the month of July.

At request, put up for further submissions on **20.07.2026**
(date is given at the convenience of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff).

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.06.2026