

Civ DJ No. 763/24

ARJUN SINGH ARORA Vs. STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)
CNR No. DLWT01-008192-2024

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Luthra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
None for the defendant.

At request, put up for withdrawal / further proceedings on
17.08.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.07.2026